GE imagination at work
GE Consumer & Industrial
Power Protection
Draw-out Circuit Breakers
Selective & Current Limiting
New
Record Plus™
New

To enable the user to test the functionality of the installed
accessories the draw-out system has a test position in which
the  mains supply is disconnected from the breaker.
A 16 or 24 pole kit is available that can be used to connect and
test the installed accessories in this position.
The kit connects the installed auxiliaries in both the test and
plugged-in positions and allows for a test position without any
external plug(s) or socket(s).
Record Plus™
Breakers with Selective Electronic Trip Unit (SMR1) without Rating Plug
FE160 type FE250 type
In (A) 3 pole 4 pole(1) In (A) 3 pole 4 pole(1)
Cat. Nr. Ref. No. Cat. Nr. Ref. No. Cat. Nr. Ref. No. Cat. Nr. Ref. No.
50kA
FEN
63 FEN36AA063JEF 435884 FEN46AA063JEF 435890 50kA
FEN
125 FEN36AA125KGF 431920 FEN46AA125KGF 431938
125 FEN36AA125JGF 431698 FEN46AA125JGF 431787 160 FEN36AA160KJF 431706 FEN46AA160KJF 431793
160 FEN36AA160JJF 431703 FEN46AA160JJF 431790 250 FEN36AA250KKF 431709 FEN46AA250KKF 431796
80kA
FEH
63 FEH36AA063JEF 435860 FEH46AA063JEF 435866 80kA
FEH
125 FEH36AA125KGF 431116 FEH46AA125KGF 431824
125 FEH36AA125JGF 431112 FEH46AA125JGF 431201 160 FEH36AA160KJF 431120 FEH46AA160KJF 431207
160 FEH36AA160JJF 431117 FEH46AA160JJF 431204 250 FEH36AA250KKF 431123 FEH46AA250KKF 431210
150kA
FEL
63 FEL36AA063JEF 435872 FEL46AA063JEF 435878 150kA
FEL
125 FEL36AA125KGF 431836 FEL46AA125KGF 431890
125 FEL36AA125JGF 431405 FEL46AA125JGF 431494 160 FEL36AA160KJF 431413 FEL46AA160KJF 431500
160 FEL36AA160JJF 431410 FEL46AA160JJF 431497 250 FEL36AA250KKF 431416 FEL46AA250KKF 431503
One code covers: A standard fi xed front connection breaker - Toggle elongator - Breaker fi nishing covers - Fixation hardware
Ir = 0.64 - 1 x In Adjustable Rating Plugs for Trip Units SMR1
In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1) In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1)
63A 40 FERJ3E0040 432180 FERJ43E0040 432216 125A 80 FERJ3G0080 432186 FERJ43G0080 432222
63 FERJ3E0063 432183 FERJ43E0063 432219 125 FERJ3G0125 432192 FERJ43G0125 432228
125A 80 FERJ3G0080 432186 FERJ43G0080 432222 160A 100 FERJ3J0100 432189 FERJ43J0100 432225
125 FERJ3G0125 432192 FERJ43G0125 432228 160 FERJ3J0160 432195 FERJ43J0160 432231
160A 100 FERJ3J0100 432189 FERJ43J0100 432225 250A 160 FERJ3K0160 432204 FERJ43K0160 432240
160 FERJ3J0160 432195 FERJ43J0160 432231 250 FERJ3K0250 432207 FERJ43K0250 432243
4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1) 4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1)
63A 40 FERJ4E0040 432282 125A 80 FERJ4G0080 432288 FERJ45G0080 432252
63 FERJ4E0063 432285 FERJ45E0063 432249 125 FERJ4G0125 432294 FERJ45G0125 432258
125A 80 FERJ4G0080 432288 FERJ45G0080 432252 160A 100 FERJ4J0100 432291 FERJ45J0100 432255
125 FERJ4G0125 432294 FERJ45G0125 432258 160 FERJ4J0160 432297 FERJ45J0160 432261
160A 100 FERJ4J0100 432291 FERJ45J0100 432255 250A 160 FERJ4K0160 432306 FERJ45K0160 432270
160 FERJ4J0160 432297 FERJ45J0160 432261 250 FERJ4K0250 432309 FERJ45K0250 432273
Ir = 0.4 - 1 x In Switchable Rating Plugs for Trip Units SMR1
In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips (1) In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1)
63A 63 FERS3E0063 432315 FERS43E0063 432333 125A 125 FERS3G0125 432318 FERS43G0125 432336
125A 125 FERS3G0125 432318 FERS43G0125 432336 160A 160 FERS3J0160 432321 FERS43J0160 432339
160A 160 FERS3J0160 432321 FERS43J0160 432339 250A 250 FERS3K0250 432327 FERS43K0250 432345
4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips (N=50%)(1) 4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips (N=50%)(1)
63A 63 FERS4E0063 432366 FERS45E0063 432348 125A 125 FERS4G0125 432369 FERS45G0125 432351
125A 125 FERS4G0125 432369 FERS45G0125 432351 160A 160 FERS4J0160 432372 FERS45J0160 432354
160A 160 FERS4J0160 432372 FERS45J0160 432354 250A 250 FERS4K0250 432378 FERS45K0250 432360
Breakers with Selective Electronic Trip Unit (SMR1) without Rating Plug
FG400 type FG630 type
In (A) 3 pole 4 pole(1) In (A) 3 pole 4 pole(1)
50kA
FGN
250 FGN36AA250LKF 434248 FGN46AA250LKF 434253 50kA
FGN
500 FGN36AA500NNF 434812 FGN46AA500NNF 434866
400 FGN36AA400LLF 431455 FGN46AA400LLF 431536 630 FGN36AA630NNF 431461 FGN46AA630NNF 431539
80KA
FGH
250 FGH36AA250LKF 434232 FGH46AA250LKF 434237 80kA
FGH
500 FGH36AA500NNF 434600 FGH46AA500NNF 434630
400 FGH36AA400LLF 431032 FGH46AA400LLF 431106 630 FGH36AA630NNF 431038 FGH46AA630NNF 431132
150kA
FGL
250 FGL36AA250LKF 434240 FGL46AA250LKF 434245 150kA
FGL
500 FGL36AA500NNF 434645 FGL46AA500NNF 434770
400 FGL36AA400LLF 431246 FGL46AA400LLF 431330 630 FGL36AA630NNF 431249 FGL46AA630NNF 431333
One code covers: A standard fi xed front connection breaker - Toggle elongator - Breaker fi nishing covers - Fixation hardware
Ir = 0.64 - 1 x In Adjustable Rating Plugs for Trip Units SMR1
In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1) In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1)
250A 160 FGRJ3LK0160 434337 FGRJ43LK0160 434345 500A 400 FGRJ3NN0400 433154 FGRJ43NN0400 433166
250 FGRJ3LK0250 434341 FGRJ43LK0250 434349 500 FGRJ3NN0500 435337 FGRJ43NN0500 435349
400A 250 FGRJ3LK0250 435343 FGRJ43LL0250 435356 630A 630 FGRJ3NN0630 433157 FGRJ43NN0630 433169
400 FGRJ3LL0400 433151 FGRJ43LL0400 433163
4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1) 4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1)
250A 160 FGRJ4LK0160 434361 FGRJ45LK0160 434353 500A 400 FGRJ4NN0400 433190 FGRJ45NN0400 433178
250 FGRJ4LK0250 434365 FGRJ45LK0250 434357 500 FGRJ4NN0500 435391 FGRJ45NN0500 435364
400A 250 FGRJ4LL0250 435397 FGRJ45LL0250 435367 630A 630 FGRJ4NN0630 433193 FGRJ45NN0630 433181
400 FGRJ4LL0400 433187 FGRJ45LL0400 433175
Ir = 0.4 - 1 x In Switchable Rating Plugs for Trip Units SMR1
In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1) In (A) 3 pole 3 trips 4 pole 3 trips(1)
250A 250 FGRS3LK0250 434303 FGRS43LK0250 434307 500A 500 FGRS3N0500 434512 FGRS43N0500 434521
400A 400 FGRS3LL0400 435435 FGRS43LL0400 434516
4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1) 4 pole 4 trips(1) 4 pole 3.5 trips(N=50%)(1)
250A 250 FGRS4LK0250 434315 FGRS45LK0250 434311 500A 500 FGRS4N0500 434542 FGRS45N0500 434530
400A 400 FGRS4LL0400 434537 FGRS45LL0400 434525
(1) Neutral on the left . If neutral on the right is needed, please contact us.
Record Plus™
Dimensional drawings
FE frame